OP \$265.00 73575121

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM402865

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Keybank National Association		09/29/2011	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TNTGAMBLE INC	
Street Address:	9609 153rd Ave NE	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73575121	LIVE-BAC
Serial Number:	77091290	PROBIOSPHERE
Serial Number:	77667714	PRIMEBIOTIX
Serial Number:	78388598	BIO-TRACT
Serial Number:	78479438	NUTRACEUTIX
Serial Number:	78554218	NUTRACEUTIX BETTER FOR THE BRAND. BETTER
Serial Number:	78710974	IMMUNOBIOTIX
Serial Number:	78720436	LIVEBAC
Serial Number:	78739758	LIVEBAC
Serial Number:	78833603	VIABLEND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2168137649

Email: virginia_kaldas@keybank.com

Correspondent Name: Virginia Kaldas
Address Line 1: 4910 Tiedeman Rd
Address Line 4: Brooklyn, OHIO 44144

TRADEMARK REEL: 005905 FRAME: 0757

900382269

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Virginia Kaldas	
SIGNATURE:	/Virginia Kaldas/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2016	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=tntgamble#page1.tif		
source=tntgamble#page2.tif		
source=tntgamble#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005905 FRAME: 0758

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS (this "Release"), dated as of October 18, 2016, is executed by KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as collateral agent ("Grantee"), in favor of TNTGAMBLE, INC ("Grantor"). All capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings given to such terms in the Patent Security Agreement (as defined below).

RECITALS:

- A. WHEREAS, the Grantor has, pursuant to that certain Collateral Assignment of Patents and Security Agreement, dated as of 09/29/2011 and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 11/23/2011 at Reel 4665, Frame 0838 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), granted to Grantee a security interest in and to all of each Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral, including without limitation those patents listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Released Collateral"); and
- B. WHEREAS, Grantee wishes to terminate and release, without representation or warranty, its security interest in and to the Released Collateral as provided in this Release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby terminates and releases, without representation or warranty, its security interest in and to the Released Collateral and terminates the Patent Security Agreement. Grantee acknowledges that this Release may be filed along with any other necessary documentation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") or any other governmental office to evidence the release granted herein at the sole expense of the Grantor. Grantee authorizes the Grantor to record this Release with the USPTO and other applicable registry at the sole expense of the Grantor and agrees to provide the Grantor with any information and additional authorization necessary to affect the release of Grantee's security interest in the Released Collateral.

[Signature page follows.]

NAI-1502155154v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005905 FRAME: 0759 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has executed this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks as of the date first set forth above.

GRANTEE:

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as collateral agent

By:

Name: Virginia Kaldas
Title: Paid Loan Specialist

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Patents]

Exhibit A

SERIAL NUMBER: 73575121 FILING DATE: 12/24/1985 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1405455 REGISTRATION DATE: 08/19/1986

MARK: LIVE-BAC

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 77091290 FILING DATE: 01/25/2007

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3547385 REGISTRATION DATE: 12/16/2008

MARK: PROBIOSPHERE

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 77667714 FILING DATE: 02/10/2009

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3675969 REGISTRATION DATE: 09/01/2009

MARK: PRIMEBIOTIX

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 78388598
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2938140 FILING DATE: 03/22/2004

REGISTRATION DATE: 04/05/2005

MARK: BIO-TRACT

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 78479438 FILING DATE: 09/07/2004

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3070329 REGISTRATION DATE: 03/21/2006

MARK: NUTRACEUTIX

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 78554218 FILING DATE: 01/26/2005

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3122879 REGISTRATION DATE: 08/01/2006

MARK: NUTRACEUTIX BETTER FOR THE BRAND, BETTER

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WITH WORD(S) /LETTER(S) / NUMBER(S) IN

STYLIZED FORM

SERIAL NUMBER: 78710974 FILING DATE: 09/12/2005 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3178766 REGISTRATION DATE: 11/28/2006

MARK: IMMUNOBIOTIX

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 78720436 FILING DATE: 09/26/2005

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3153615 REGISTRATION DATE: 10/10/2006

MARK: LIVEBAC

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

FILING DATE: 10/25/2005 SERIAL NUMBER: 78739758

SERIAL NUMBER: 78739758 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3145422 REGISTRATION DATE: 09/19/2006

MARK: LIVEBAC

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 78833603 FILING DATE: 03/09/2006

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3433064 REGISTRATION DATE: 05/20/2008

MARK: VIABLEND

RECORDED: 10/21/2016

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005905 FRAME: 0761